The model of the steam turbine is SST 300. 
 One (1) Te-wac cooled four-pole generator, for the ST.  
 One (1) horizontal type, single or dual pressure, non-reheat water/steam cycle Heat 

Recovery Steam Generator (HRSG).  

The Power Station will be connected to a one hundred and thirty-two kilovolts (132 kV) Gas 
Insulated Switchgear (GIS), and through this switchgear, it is connected to the Cruise Port 
and the Nassau Island grid. 

2.1.3.1 Gas Turbine-Generator 
The Siemens Gas Turbo-generator, SGT-800, will be operated in simple or combined cycle

[...]

 Gas Nitrogen Separator. 

2.1.4.1 LNG Storage    
The LNG storage facility will consist of large-scale industrial holding tanks used to store LNG.  
There will be approximately ten (10) vacuum and perlite insulated cryogenic tanks which 
have a gross volume of one thousand five hundred cubic meters (1,500 m3) each.  

Photo 3: Example of the storage tanks  

Figure 5: Schematic of the storage tanks 

2.1.4.2 Pump Station  
The pump station will consist of two (2) working and one (1) standby cryogenic pot-
mounted submerged process pumps. Each pump will have a capacity of up to two hundred

[...]

 An electric generator rated at seventy mega volt-volt-ampere (70 MVA) at twenty 
kilovolts (20 kV), driven by a gas turbine. 

 An electric generator rated at thirty mega volt-volt-ampere (30 MVA) at twenty 
kilovolts (20 kV), driven by a steam turbine. 

 One (1) one hundred and thirty-two kilovolt (132 kV), step-up transformer connected 
to the gas turbine generator. 

 One (1) one hundred and thirty-two kilovolt (132 kV), step-up transformer connected 
to the steam turbine generator. 

The one hundred and thirty-two kilovolt (132 kV) transmission from the gas and steam 
turbine step-up transformers, is provided by one (1) or two (2) overhead lines, which 
interconnect with the new GIS 132 kV system.  

Figure 6: Block Diagram of Arawak Cay Power Plant project

2.2 Construction Methodology

[...]

May, the trade winds flow from the east and northeast, being interrupted by cold fronts 
which move south and southeast.  

3.1.2.3 Rainfall  
Rainfall in Nassau sees a dramatic variation with the turn of seasons, ranging from a 
moderate forty-seven millimeters (47 mm) in January to a heavy two hundred and thirty-six 
millimeters (236 mm) in August. Correspondingly, the number of rainfall days ranges from 
six (6) days in March and April to nineteen (19) days in August. The north and north central 
receive fifty to sixty inches (50-60 in) of rainfall annually.  

Figure 9: Nassau Average Precipitation

[...]

Low-lying islands and cays in The 
Bahamas are susceptible to high winds, heavy rainfall, storm surges, and flooding caused by 
these severe weather events, which can result in significant damage. 

According to data from The Bahamas Department of Meteorology, a total of two hundred and 
twenty-four (224) hurricanes and one hundred and twenty-one (121) tropical storms 
passed within one hundred miles (100 mi) of The Bahamas from 1886 to 2022 (137 
seasons). The majority of these storms occur in August, September, October, and November, 
with September being the most frequent month for hurricanes and October being the most

[...]

The Bahamas was not hit by any hurricanes in 2018; however, in 2019, significant areas 
of the islands of Abaco and Grand Bahama were devastated by Hurricane Dorian. Hurricane 
Dorian was one of the strongest Atlantic hurricanes on record, with maximum sustained 
winds of one hundred and seventy-eight miles per hour (178 mph) and a minimum central 
pressure of nine hundred and ten millibars (910 mbar). Water levels reached up to two point 
one meters (2.1 m.) above ground level on the western end of Grand Bahama Island, with 
even higher levels reported farther east on Grand Bahama Island and on the Abaco Islands. 

The Inter-American Development Bank estimated that Hurricane Dorian left over twenty-
nine thousand (29,000) people homeless or jobless. The Bahamas has not been affected by 
any hurricanes from 2020 through 2023. The formation of these storms and possible 
intensification into mature hurricanes takes place over warm tropical and subtropical 
waters. Eventual dissipation or modification typically occurs over the colder waters of the

[...]

within the HAE on The Project site. Control 

*Recommendations as per the National Invasive Species Strategy for The Bahamas, 2013. 

Photo 9: Monkey Tamarind (Mucuna puriens) 

3.2.1.3.3.3 Protected Species Survey  
The Forestry Act Declaration of Protected Trees Order 2021 lists one hundred and twenty-
seven (127) vascular plant species as protected, and eighty-six (86) species are listed as 
Endemic, Endangered, or Threatened. Endemic species are native and restricted to the 
archipelago, island groupings, or specific islands. Additionally, forty-one (41) are listed as